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Virginia
Auction Summary

August 15-21
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 4,485.

Steady to 3.00 higher.
South & Southwest Va.

August 15-21
Report supplied by VDA

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
66 50-78.50, 500-700 lbs. 55.0fr65.50,
700-1000 lbs. 51.00-59.00. Large 1
300-500 lbs. 61.50-75.00, 500-700 lbs.
55.5fr64.50, 700-1000 lbs. 49.00-55.50.
Small 1 300-500 lbs. 53.50-65.50, 500-
700 lbs. 50.00-59.50, 700-1000 lbs.
46.00-56.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 50.0fr61.00, 500-700 lbs. 47.00-
48 50,700-900 lbs. 45.00-49.00. Large
1 300-500 lbs. 48.00-60.00,500-700 lbs.
48.00-55.20, 700-900 lbs. 44.50-50.50-

.

Small 1 300-500 lbs. 44.50-55.00, 500-
700 lbs. 45.00-49.50.
Northern Va. Auction Summary

August 15-21
Report supplied by VDA

STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.
57.00-67.00, 500-700 lbs. 54.75-63.50,
700-1000 lbs. 50.50-57.50. Large 1
300-500 lbs. 62.50-64.00, 500-700 lbs.

55.0fr61.25, 700-1000 lbs. 48.50-56.00.
Small 1300-500 lbs. 51.5fr61.50,500-
700 lbs. 51.0fr61.00, 700-1000 lbs.
49.75-53.50.

HEIFERS; Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 47.00-57.25, 500-700 lbs. 45.50-
54.00,700-900 lbs. 45.25-51.50. Large
1300-500 lbs. 52.75-53.00,500-700 lbs.
51.00-53.75, 700-900 lbs. 45.50-49.50.
Small 1300-500 lbs. 46.00-52.00,500-
700 lbs. 43.5047.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday,August 17

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE: Trend-

Steers steady to 3.00 higher;
Heifers steady to 2.00 higher.
Steers- M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 61.00-
67.00, 500-700 lbs. 54.75-63.50, 700-
1000 lbs. 51.50-56.75, Holstein 300-
1000 35.7545.00. S-L&M&Lr2 300-500
56.0061.50, 500-700 lbs. 52.75-57.50,
700-1000 lbs. 48.50-54.50. Feeder
Bulls; M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 50.00-
61.00; 500-700 lbs. Few 50.50-51.50,
700-1000 lbs. Few 42.50-44.00.
Heifers: M&L-l 300-500 lbs. 50.00-
55.00, 500-700 lbs. 49.00-53.50, 700-
800 lbs. 45.2549.50. S-L&M&L-2 300-
500 lbs. 47.50-52.25,500-700 lbs. Few

ATTENTION FARMERS
The New Way To Market Your Livestock

HATFIELD PACKING CO.
WILL RECEIVE YOUR HOGS

tMttf „
MOYER PACKING CO.

RECEIVE YOUR
CATTLE

AT THE
BLAIR-BEDFORD

BUYING STATION
RD #l, Martinsburg, PA

• Every Monday we will receive your hogs from
7 30 am to 11am Also, calves from 7 30 a m
to 3 p m Your animals will be weighed & paid
for immediately

• We will also accept your sows and boars
• Your Butcher Cattle & Calves will be received

from Bam to 12noon every Thursday We will
either pay you for your cattle immediately or you
may sell them dressed weight

• There will not be a commission or yardagefee
deducted from your check

• You may call our office Monday mornings and
we will be able to tell you the base price for
hogs for the day

DALE R. HOOVER - Owner
Blair-Bedford Buying Station

Ratldanca
nona 814-743.3077 Phona 814-793-2637

50.50-51.00
STOCK COWS: Dairy 515.00 (4

yr. w/calf). Baby Calves 30.00-
73 00.

SLAUGHTER CATTLE; Steers-
Choice 24 51.50-53.50; Good 2-3
47.35-51.50.

SLAUGHTER COWS; Trend-
-1.00 lower. Utility & Commercial 2-
4 33.00-37.75; Canner & Cutters 1-3
30.50-34.00.

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1 & 2
42.5048.00.

LAMBS; Trend- 2.00 higher.
Blue 0. High Choice & Prime 69.75;
Red O. Choice 67.50; Feeder
Lambs Choice 66.00; Slaughter
Ewes 11.50-20.25, Head Ewes Few
33.00-36.00.

HOGS: Steady US 1-3 200-240
lbs. 45.10, Sows 1-3 35.00-38.50,
Boars 27.25.

VEAL: Choice & Prime Few
76.50-77.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good &

Choice 51.00-58.50.
Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, August 14

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers-

Steady prices, no Choice offered.
Good 46.0049.75; Medium 42.00-

CHESAPEAKE W
BAY SPORT VW

FISHING \
SOUTHERN •

MARYLAND
Trolling, Chumming andDrift

Fishing
Call

Captain Joe
301-257-2927

TOP PRICES
FOR DOWN, CRIPPLED

AND AS IS
COWS, BULLS & STEERS

SlaughteredUnder
Federal Inspection

Paid On Dressed Weight
Tom Mulvaney

Livestock Trucking
(201) 454-4247

HANDLING:
Warren, Hunterdon, Sussex

And Somerset Counties, New Jersey

NB»dn- IS3Lehigh Counties JJ Jf

INPENNA

SWINE PRODUCTION SALES AND SERVICE
Complete Feeding flnL

rograms and Services

ceding Programs to
leetYour Individual

Needs

SupplyingFarm Fresh
Feeder Pigs

Marketing and Hedging
Services

Computerized
Record Keeping

System

Marketing of Genesis
Breeding Stock

419 W. High Street
Elizabethtown, PA Developing Individual

1 Financial ProgramsovidlngVeterinarian
Service

PA. Toll Free
'I*SOO-468-5524

Direct Dial
(717) 367-1525

Livestock market and auction news
45.00. Heifers- Good 44.00-45.25;
Medium 40.0043.00. Cows- Steady
individual at $43.25. High Yield
38.0040.75; Average 34.0037.00;
Big Middle 30.0033.00; Fatty Herf.
31.0036.00; Shelly 32.00 Down. Fat
Bulls- Steady. Good 46.5047.75;
Medium 43.5046.00. Veal Calves-
No Choice offered, steady prices.
Good 60.00-69.00; Medium 50.00
59.00; Farm Bulls 70.0079.00;
Light Calves 45.0055.00; Weak
Calves 44.00 Down. Lambs- $2.00
higher. Choice 61.00-64.00; Good
57.0060.00; Medium 50.0056.00.

STOCKER: Steers- 300550 lbs.
$1.50 higher. Choice 57.0059.00;
Good 51.00-56.00; Medium 46.00
50.00; Culls 45.00 down. Steers- 600
850 lbs. Choice 53.0055.00; Good
48.0052.00; Medium 47.00 down.
Heifers- (All Weights) Choice
49.00-55.00; Good 42.00-48.00;
Medium 37.0041.00. Bulls- Good
44.0046.00; Medium 38.0042.00.
Pigs, Hd. Good run $2.00 higher. 20
35 lbs. 17.0034.00; 4060 lbs. 35.00
45.00. Shoats By Lb. 42.0047.00;
210230 lbs. 43.7544.60; 195-205 lbs.
41.0042.00. Sows- 350690 lbs. 33.00
37.50.

We extend our thanks for the
success of the Hatfield Hog Sales
here on Tuesday mornings. There
has been an average of 550 Hogs
weekly for the last two months.
Top price was$47.00.

Help Wanted: Tuesday mornings
and Wednesday, day & evenings.
Call 733-8120 Monday thru Friday
8:30a.m. t04;30p.m.

It pays to sell livestock at a m-
weight s?'~, you get more weight
and more money for your
livestock. In weight is livestock
weighed when received at sale.
Outweight is livestock weighed
when it is sold. At Four States we
are open to receive livestock at 8
a.m. The sale starts at 6 p.m.

Livestock Auction
Hagerstown, Md.

Monday, August 12
Report supplied by auction

SLAUGHTER COWS: Steady to
$l.OO higher. Good 38.00-40.75;
Standard 34.00-37.00; Canners
30.00- Shelly 32.00 down.
Bulls- Good 48.0049.50; Medium
44.0047.00. Steers- Good & Choice
47.0051.00; Standard 44.0046.00.
Heifers- Choice 50.0052.75; Good
45.0049.00. Butcher Hogs- Steady.
220245 lb. 45.0046.00; 190210 lb.
43.75-45.00. Sows- 300600 lb. 34.00
36.50. Veal Calves- $2.00 higher,
tops 75.00. Good-Choice 65.0075.00;
Standard 55.0064.00; Stockly/Thin
48.0054.00; Light Calves 45.00
54.00; Weak/Rough 44.00 down.

STOCK CATTLE: Steady prices.
Steers- Choice 56.0057.50; Good
50.00- Medium 49.00 down.
Heifers- Good 41.0043.25; Medium
37.0040.00. Bulls- Good 46.0049.50;
Medium 40.0045.00. Dairy Cows- to
625.00. Springing Heifers- to 890.00.
Pigs & Shoats- Very active &

higher prices. 4070 lb. 34.00-58.00;
2035 lb. 16.0033.00; by the lb. 42.00
46.00. Calves Returning to the
Farm- Holstein Heifers 90120 lb.
52.0055.00; Holstein Bulls 85-95 lb.
55.0059.00; 100115 lb. 60.0070.00.
Lambs- $1.50 higher. Good &

Choice 57.0065.00; Medium 50.00
56.00.

Many of our faithful West-
minster customers have been
supporting us by either taking
their cattle over to the Frederick
Sale themselves or bringing it to
the Westminster location so wecan
truck it to Frederick.

“WE APPRECIATE
THISSUPPORT”

We thought you might be in-
terested in getting the Frederick
Market Report until we reopen
Westminster.

If you have been by the fire site,
you can see we are getting things
inshape to reopen.

We hope to be ready by late
September. We’re looking forward
to serving you again in a new
spacious,improved building.

ft* !


